SENSE OF THE BOARD RESOLUTION CONGRATULATING MADELINE AND JOE LONGO ON SIXTY YEARS OF MARRIAGE

WHEREAS, Madeline and Joe Longo were married on May 30, 1959 at Sacred Heart Church on the West Side of Stamford and lived and raised their three sons in Stamford; and

WHEREAS, Madeline, age 79, graduated from J.M. Wright Technical High School as a hairdresser and Joe, age 81 attended barber school; and

WHEREAS, Madeline and Joe Longo were introduced by Madeline's mother, Rose, who worked with Joe at Sorenson, a West Side manufacturing company; and

WHEREAS, Madeline and Joe Longo recently celebrated their 60th wedding anniversary, a milestone that, according to the U.S. Census, only about 1 percent of married couples achieve; and

WHEREAS, Madeline and Joe Longo credit their long and happy marriage to doing things together, including sharing a passion for baseball (Joe played fast-pitch softball and coached Little League and Babe Ruth Baseball) and sitting together and talking; and

WHEREAS, Madeline and Joe Longo have five grandchildren and one great-grandchild.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the 30th Board of Representatives of the City of Stamford congratulates Madeline and Joe Longo on the occasion of their 60th wedding anniversary.

Approved by the 30th Board of Representatives This 7th day of October, 2019

Matthew Quinones, President	Susan Nabel, Clerk